

SYEDA FATIMA-TU-ZAHRA (Salmullah e Allah ha) HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION WORK COMPLETION REPORT WITH CERTIFICATE

Sr.No	Description	No	Length	Width	Hight/Depth	Quantity	Length	Width	Hight/Depth	Quantity	Units	Work in Progress in %	Remarks
			Estimated Quantity				Completion Quantity						
1	Cutting /Filling of Earth												
i	Excevation of Earth for Boundary Wall	1	2980	3.5	4	41720.00	2980	3.5	4	41720.00	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
ii	Excevation of Earth for basement	1	140	105	10	147000.00	140	105	10	147000.00	Cft		
iii	Back Filling of Earth for boundary Wall	1	2980	1.5	4	17880.00	2980	1.5	4	17880.00	Cft		
iv	Back filling of Earth for basement	1	140	1.5	10	2100.00	140	1.5	10	2100.00	Cft		
	Net Cutting /filling of Earth work					208700.00				208700.00	Cft	100%	
2(a)	Foundation for basement (RCC)												
i	RCC (1:2:4) Raft foundation	1	138	100	1.25	17250.00	138	100	1.25	17250.00	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
	Net RCC work					17250.00				17250.00	Cft	100%	
2(b)	Foundation for PCC work												
i	PCC for boundary wall (1:4:8)	1	2980	3	0.375	3352.50	2980	3	0.375	3352.50	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
ii	PCC for Building (1:4:8)	1	140	105	0.25	3675.00	140	105	0.25	3675.00	Cft		
	Net PCC work					7027.50				7027.50	Cft	100%	
2(c)	Foundation brick work for boundary wall												
i	Brick Work for boundary wall 1st Step	1	2980	2.5	1.5	11175.00	2980	2.5	1.5	11175.00	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
ii	Brick Work for boundary wall 2nd Step	1	2980	1.875	1.375	7682.81	2980	1.875	1.375	7682.81	Cft		
iii	Brick Work for boundary wall 3rd Step	1	2980	1.5	1	4470.00	2980	1.5	1	4470.00	Cft		
iv	Brick Work for boundary wall 4th Step	1	2980	1.125	1	3352.50	2980	1.125	1	3352.50	Cft		
	Net Brick work					26680.31				26680.31	Cft	100%	
3	DPC (1:2:4)												
i	DPC for Boundary Wall	1	2980	1.125	0.25	838.13	2980	1.125	0.25	838.13	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
	Net DPC work					838.13				838.13	Cft	100%	
4	Super Structure Brick Work C/S (1:4)												
i	Brick Work boundary Wall	1	2980	0.75	8	17880.00	2980	0.75	8	17880.00	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
ii	Brick Work Pillar (Main Gate) (1.125x1.125)	2	3	3	10	180.00	3	3	10	180.00	Cft		
iii	Brick Work for basement walls	1	1450	0.75	12	13050.00	1450	0.75	12	13050.00	Cft		
iv	Brick Work for ground Floor walls	1	1875	0.75	12	16875.00	1875	0.75	12	16875.00	Cft		
v	Brick Work for 1st Floor walls	1	1425	0.75	12	12825.00	1425	0.75	12	12825.00	Cft		
vi	Brick Work for parapit walls	1	725	0.75	6	3262.50	725	0.75	6	3262.50	Cft		
vii	Deduction of Doors	107	3.5	0.75	7	561.75	3.5	0.75	7	561.75	Cft		
viii	Deduction of windos	72	4	0.75	5	270.00	4	0.75	5	270.00	Cft		
ix	Deduction of ventilators	21	6	0.75	2.5	39.38	6	0.75	2.5	39.38	Cft		
x	Total Deduction					871.13				871.13	Cft		
	Net Brick work after deduction					63201.38				63201.38	Cft	100%	
5	RCC work												
i	RCC work for basement piller(1.125'x1.125')	48	1.125	1.125	14	850.5	1.125	1.125	14	850.5	Cft		Work is completed with all respect
ii	RCC work for ground floor piller(1.125'x1.125')	48	1.125	1.125	13	789.75	1.125	1.125	13	789.75	Cft		
iii	RCC work for 1st floor piller(1.125'x1.125')	48	1.125	1.125	12	729.00	1.125	1.125	12	729.00	Cft		
iv	RCC work for basement wall (.75')	1	1450	0.75	1.5	1631.25	1450	0.75	1.5	1631.25	Cft		
v	RCC work for basement Beam (1.125'x1.125')	8	98.5	1.125	1.125	997.31	98.5	1.125	1.125	997.31	Cft		
vi	RCC work for ground floor Beam (1.125'x1.125')	8	102	1.125	1.125	1032.75	102	1.125	1.125	1032.75	Cft		
vii	RCC work for 1st floor Beam (1.125'x1.125')	8	101	1.125	1.125	1022.63	101	1.125	1.125	1022.63	Cft		
viii	RCC work for basement Beam (1.125'x1.125')	6	135.55	1.125	1.125	1029.33	135.55	1.125	1.125	1029.33	Cft		
ix	RCC work for ground floor Beam (1.125'x1.125')	6	138	1.125	1.125	1047.94	138	1.125	1.125	1047.94	Cft		
x	RCC work for 1st floor Beam (1.125'x1.125')	6	138	1.125	1.125	1047.94	138	1.125	1.125	1047.94	Cft		
xi	RCC work for basement roof slab (0.5')	1	135.55	98.5	0.5	6675.84	135.55	98.5	0.5	6675.84	Cft		
xii	RCC work for ground floor roof slab (0.5')	1	138	102	0.5	7038.00	138	102	0.5	7038.00	Cft		
xiii	RCC work for 1st floor roof slab (0.5')	1	138	101	0.5	6969.00	138	101	0.5	6969.00	Cft		
	Net R.C.C. work					30861.23				30861.23	Cft	100%	

6	Plaster work (1:4) C/S												
i	Plaster work	1	3250		12	39000.00	3250		12	39000.00	Sft		Work is completed with all respect
	Net plaster work					39000.00				39000.00	Sft	100%	
7	Flooring work (fixing of Ceramic tiles)												
i	Flooring work (fixing of Ceramic tiles) 1.5'x1.5'	1	20680			20680.00	20680			20680.00	Sft		Work is completed with all respect
	Net flooring work					20680.00				20680.00	Sft	100%	
8	Electric work (Laying wires,Light fixing, Eletric fan instalation,Switch Board fixing & etc												
i	Net Electric work					1 job				1 job	Job	100%	Work is completed with all respect
9	Pulmering (fixing of tab,commode,laying of pipes & etc)												
i	Net Pulmering work					1 job				1 job	Job	100%	Work is completed with all respect
10	Color paint /Destemper & polish work & etc												
i	Net Paint ,Destemper & polish work					1 Job				1 Job	Job	100%	Work is completed with all respect

S.no	Description	Quantity	Units	Cost per unit (Rs.)	Total Cost (Rs.)	Remarks
1	Brick	1258344	Nos	6	7,550,064.00	All the Payments of material,work,and labore are done According to Contract & SOP
2	Cement	14451	Bags	580	8,381,580.00	
3	Sand	47605	Cft	40	1,904,200.00	
4	Crush	49260	Cft	45	2,216,700.00	
5	Steel (Kg)	41009	Kg	135	5,536,215.00	
6	Earth	208700	Cft	20	4,174,000.00	
7	Tiles	9250	Nos	175	1,618,750.00	
8	Door	107	Nos	22000	2,354,000.00	
9	Windows	72	Nos	18000	1,296,000.00	
10	Ventilators	21	Nos	4000	84,000.00	
11	Main Iron Gate	1	Nos	325000	325,000.00	
12	Electric work (Laying wires,Light fixing, Eletric fan instalation,Switch Board fixing & etc Cost Rs:-				10,632,153.00	
13	Pulmering (fixing of tab,commode,laying of pipes & etc) Cost Rs:-				10,632,153.00	
14	Color paint /Destemper & polish work & etc Cost Rs:-				5,316,076.00	
15	Labore Cost (L/S Cost) Rs:-				11,500,000.00	
	Total Cost Rs:-				73,520,891.00	73,520,891.00

Note: This is certified to the best of my knowledge and belief, based on inspections, observations, measurements and other data of the construction and upon the reports submitted by the contractor that the estimates and work done of Nainwa Welfare Trust (Syeda Fatima Tu Zahra Salamullah e Alleha) Bhakkar is completed with all aspects of safety measures and ready for operational purpose as per the SOPs.

Sadiq Ali Chitrani
Vice President
Nainwa Welfare Trust
Contact No.
00923314255512

Signature



Thumb Impression



Quantities of Material

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bricks	Cement	Sand	Crush	Steel (kg)	Earth	Tiles	Door	Windos	Venilators	Main Gate
1	Cutting /Filling of Earth	208,700.00	Cft						208,700.00					
2	Foundation for basement (RCC)	17,250.00	Cft		3,036.00	7,590.00	15,180.00	12,950.00						
3	Foundation for PCC work	7,027.50	Cft		1,236.84	3,092.10	6,184.20							
4	Foundation brick work for boundary wall	26,680.31	Cft	373,524.38	1,280.66	6,403.28								
5	DPC (1:2:4)	838.13	Cft		147.51	369	738							
6	Super Structure Brick Work C/S (1:4)	63,201.38	Cft	884,819.25	3,033.67	15,168.33								
7	RCC work	30,861.23	Cft		5,431.58	13,578.94	27,157.88							
8	Plaster work (1:4) C/S	39,000.00	Sft		284.70	1,404.00								
9	Flooring work (fixing of Caramic tiles)	20,680.00	Sft							9,250.00				
10	Steel for RCC (Raft foundation,pillar,Beams & roof slab)							28,059.00						
11	Fixxing of door (Deyar Wooden)	107.00	No								107.00			
12	Fixxing of Windos (Alumonium)	72.00	No									72.00		
13	Fixing of Ventilators (Alumonium)	21.00	No										21.00	
14	Fixing of Main iron Gate	1.00	No											1.00
Total:				1,258,343.63	14,450.95	47,605.42	49,259.64	41,009.00	208,700.00	9,250.00	107.00	72.00	21.00	1.00
Total (Say):				1,258,344	14,451	47,605	49,260	41,009	208,700	9,250	107	72	21	1

Sadiq Ali Chitrani
Vice President
Nainwa Welfare Trust
Contact No.
00923314255512

Signature


Thumb Impression


Work Completion Cost

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cost per unit (Rs.)	Total Cost (Rs.)
A) Material:					
1	Bricks	1258344	Nos	6	7,550,064
2	Cement	14451	Bags	580	8,381,580
3	Sand	47605	Cft	40	1,904,200
4	Crush	49260	Cft	45	2,216,700
5	Steel (kg)	41009	Kg	135	5,536,215
6	Earth	208700	Cft	20	4,174,000
7	Tiles	9250	No	175	1,618,750
8	Door	107	No	22000	2,354,000
9	Windos	72	No	18000	1,296,000
10	Venilators	21	No	4000	84,000
11	Main Gate	1	No	325000	325,000
Sub Cost (A) Rs:-					35,440,509
B) Expenditure					
Electric work (Laying wires, Light fixing, Electric fan instalation, Switch Board fixing & etc Cost Rs:-					10,632,153
Pulmering (fixing of tab, commode, laying of pipes & etc) Cost Rs:-					10,632,153
Color paint /Destemper & polish work & etc Cost Rs:-					5,316,076
Labore Cost (L/S Cost) Rs:-					11,500,000
Sub Cost (B) Rs:-					38,080,382
Grand total (A+B) Cost Rs:-					73,520,891

Sadiq Ali Chitrani
Vice President
Nainwa Welafre Trust
Contact No.
00923314255512

Signature


Thumb Impression
